Elkhorn Ridge Owners Association

Revised June 22, 2010 ehz

Property owner electronic communication consent form

The Board of Directors of the Elkhorn Ridge Owners Association are in favor of changing our means of communicating with all property owners to be more in line with today's electronic age. The forms of communication we will use are e-mail and community web site postings.

In order to do this we are required by California civil code 1350.7 to have your written consent and maintain this authorization on file.

You are within your rights to continue to only receive communication in hard copy written form. If you so desire, you do not need to return the form. If you opt in to electronic communication and later change your mind, you may use the bottom of the form to opt out of the electronic communication consent request outlined in this notification.

If you want to receive association communication via email, please complete the lower portion of this consent form and return it to the Elkhorn Ridge Owners Association, C/O Cline & Associates at PO Box 826, Portola, CA 96122, fax or by electronic scan and e-mail to Joleen Cline at <u>joleen@clineandassociates.net</u> or by fax at (530) 831-4083 to be maintained on file as your written consent to future electronic communication from the Board of Directors.

I/we consent to receiving Elkhorn Ridge Owners Association communication via e-mail in accordance with California civil code 1350.7, effective 2/1/2011	
Signature:	_ Dated
Name:	
Email address:	
Email address:	

I/we opt **out** of the electronic communication option offered by the Whitehawk Ranch Homeowner Association Board of Directors at this time, please continue to sent my notices and documents via US mail

_____ Dated _____

Email address: